OFF ROAD VEHICLE – ANNUAL USAGE AGREEMENT FOR THE BOONE COUNTY FAIR / BOONE COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

WHEREAS, The Boone County Fair Association and Boone County Pomona Grange are willing to allow off road vehicles to be used by visitors and exhibitors at the Boone County Fairgrounds provided the owner/operator of said vehicle signs this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, The undersigned owner of the following described vehicle, agrees that in consideration of the Boone County Fair Association and Boone County Pomona Grange allowing the undersigned to bring the following described vehicle to the Fairgrounds.

Description of Golf Cart, ATV, Gator, 4-Wheeler or "Other"

The owner will agree to the following terms and conditions of said usage:

- 1. The undersigned owner agrees to provide to the Boone County Fair Association and Boone County Pomona Grange proof of insurance coverage on said vehicle on a policy that specifically describes this vehicle as being an insured vehicle with limits of \$200,000 per person / \$500,000 per occurrence and \$50,000 property damage.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to hold Boone County Fair Association and Boone County Pomona Grange harmless and indemnified from any and all claims of damages for personal injuries and/or property damage resulting from the usage of the vehicle at the Boone County Fairgrounds whether said claims are made by the owner of the vehicle, the Boone County Fair Association and Boone County Pomona Grange or their guests, invitees, agents, or employees.
- 3. The owner shall display on said vehicle a sticker provided by the Boone County Fair Association and Boone County Pomona Grange identifying that the owner has agreed to these terms and provided the insurance required coverage.

Dated this ______ day of _____, 2023

Boone County Fair Association And Boone County Pomona Grange

By:______ Its Authorized Representative

Owner/Operator